


 
PAGE 
 
1 FY 2024-2025  BUDGET MESSAGE 
 
7 SUMMARY OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE 
 
8 REVENUE SUMMARY - GENERAL FUND 
 
22 REVENUE SUMMARY - WATER FUND 
 
24 REVENUE SUMMARY – SEWER FUND 
 
26 TOWN COUNCIL 
 
32 ADMINISTRATION 
 
38 LEGAL 
 
39 TREASURER 
 
42 POLICE 
 
48 FIRE DEPARTMENT 
 
52 PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 
 
55 STREETS 
 
60 BUILDING INSPECTION 
 
63 BUILDING AND GROUNDS 
 
66 COMMUNITY CENTER 
 
68 EQUIPMENT OPERATION 
 
70 RECREATION 
 
76 LIBRARY 
 
81 CONTINGENCIES 
 
83 DEBT SERVICES 
 
84  CAPITAL PROJECTS 
 
 
 
 

 TABLE OF CONTENTS 



 

  
PAGE 
 
 
93 WATER DEPARTMENT 
 
100 UTILITY SERVICES 
 
106 SEWER DEPARTMENT 
 
116 SEWER ESCROW FUND 
 
117 SEWER SPECIAL FUND 
 
118 LIBRARY DONATION 
 
119 COMMUNITY CENTER 
 
120 FIRE TRUCK FUND 
 
121 FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING FUND 
 
122 PEARISBURG/PSA SINKING FUND 
  
123 RD UV/SEWER PROJECT 
 
124 PARKS AND RECREATION FUND 
 
125 ARPA/SLFRF FUND 
 
126 WATER ESCROW 
 
127 GENERAL ESCROW 
 
128 PEARISBURG COMMUNITY MARKET  
 
129 PEARISBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIAL FUND 
 
130 TAX RATES AND YIELDS 
 
133 BOND SUMMARY 
 
135 DEBT PAYMENT SCHEDULES 
 
143 PAYSCALE 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
































































































































































































































































































	1 - FY 2024-2025  BUDGET MESSAGE
	7 - SUMMARY OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE
	8 - REVENUE SUMMARY - GENERAL FUND
	22 - REVENUE SUMMARY - WATER FUND
	24 - REVENUE SUMMARY – SEWER FUND
	26 - TOWN COUNCIL
	32 - ADMINISTRATION
	38 - LEGAL
	39 - TREASURER
	42 - POLICE
	48 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
	52 - PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
	55 - STREETS
	60 - BUILDING INSPECTION
	63 - BULIDING AND GROUNDS
	66 - COMMUNITY CENTER
	68 - EQUIPMENT OPERATION
	70 - RECREATION
	76 - LIBRARY
	81 - CONTINGENCIES
	83 - DEBT SERVICES
	84 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
	93 - WATER DEPARTMENT
	100 - UTILITY SERVICES
	106 - SEWER DEPARTMENT
	116 - SEWER ESCROW FUND
	117 - SEWER SPECIAL FUND
	118 - LIBRARY DONATION
	119 - COMMUNITY CENTER
	120 - FIRE TRUCK FUND
	121 - FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING FUND
	122 - PEARISBURG/PSA SINKING FUND
	123 - RD UV/SEWER PROJECT
	124 - PARKS AND RECREATION FUND
	125 - ARPA/SLFRF FUND
	126 - WATER ESCROW
	127 - GENERAL ESCROW
	128 - PEARISBURG COMMUNITY MARKET
	129 - PEARISBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIAL FUND
	130 - TAX RATES AND YIELDS
	133 - BOND SUMMARY
	135 - DEPT PAYMENT SCHEDULES
	143 - PAYSCALE



